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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON'" '

FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK ,-.,.-.. |/
STATE OF OREGON,
Plaintiff, 3 Court No. 10£96904
) DA.No. 10-1587 (TRP)
Vs. )
) INFORMATION
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR, )
Defendant. )

The defendant is accused by this Information, of the following ctime(s):

Count 1: CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE (FSG=N/A; A
Misdemeanor; ORS 164.354) FPC#: 00000000

committed as follows:

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE
ORS 164.354
CLASS A MISDEMEANOR
CRIME SERIOUSNESS RATING - N/A

The defendant, on or about October 6, 2010, in Polk County, Oregon, did unlawfully and intentionally
damage a car window, the property of Arturo Pena, the said defendant having no right to do so nor

reasonable ground to believe that the said defendant had such right; contrary to statute and against the

peace and dignity of the State of Oregon.

DATED: 8 November 2010
STAN W. BUTTERFIELD
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR POLK COU , OREGON

Polk County District Attorney
850 Main Street
Dallas, Oregon 97338
(503) 623-9268, Fax (503)623-7556
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Arresting Agency Case #: SMP
DA Document ID #: 1
IDENTIFIERS: W/M
DOB: 10/22/1989

Page 2 - INFORMATION

10-40412

Ht: 501 Wt: 130 Hair: BLK
SID: ID STATE:

Polk County District Attorney
850 Main Street
Dallas, Oregon 97338
(503) 623-9268, Fax (503)623-7556

Eyes: BRO



IN %E CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK
STATE OF OREGON ) Case No. 10P50994

c \\LE‘ b)) DA Case No. 10-1587
mu T PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATION
V. oLk &Y 3\\\) \% ' OF COMPLIANCE WITH CRIME VICTIMS'
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR ‘ R AR IGHTS NOTIFICATION AND CONSULTATION
10 v s AWS IN SECTIONS 42(1)(a) to (g) AND 43,
Defendaeg\,ai 1o ) TICLE | OF THE OREGON CONSTITUTION

«;:\
I, Timothy R. Park, the prosecuting attqmeyﬁﬂ?hls case, certify that my file indicates that | or a person known to me made
a reasonable effort to give the following victim information about the rights granted to victims by sections 42(1)(a) to (f)
and 43, Article | of the Oregon Constitution:

Victim’'s Name: Arturo Pena
X Is 0O Is not named in the charging instrument.
X Victims’ rights information was sent to the victim’s last known address, but
O The letter was returned.
X The victim did not contact the prosecuting attorney’s office.
X Did not request to be informed in advance of any critical stage of the proceeding.
O Did request to be informed in advance of the following critical stages of the proceeding:
O Al
0O Plea and Sentencing
O Sentencing Only
[0 Specific Hearing(s):
X Did not request that the prosecuting attorney assert and enforce a right granted to the victim by sections
42(1)(a) to (f) or 43, Article | of the Oregon Constitution or did make a request, but the prosecuting attorney
did not agree to assert or enforce any rights.
0O Did request that the prosecuting attorney assert and enforce the following right(s) granted to the victim by
sections 42(1)(a) to (f) or 43, Article | of the Oregon Constitution, and the prosecuting attorney has agreed to
assert and enforce the following right(s):

O The court suspended the victim's constitutional rights listed in sections 42(1)(a) to (g) and 43, Article | of the
Oregon Constitution as the prosecuting attorney requested under section 42(5), Article | of the Oregon
Constitution.

| further certify that the charging instrument
X Does include the name or pseudonym of each victim known to the prosecuting attorney;
O Does not include the name or pseudonym of each victim:
O The additional victim(s) name(s) or pseudonym(s) known to this prosecutor is listed on this form or on
the attached “supplemental victim information page.”
00 Compliance would cause a substantial hardship to the prosecuting attorney.

Submitted this 9" day of November, 2010.

Page 1
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

Case Number(s): (circle, or othenmse mark, the case number of the most serious charge or type)

OFAC )“I‘/i"l/

VERIFICATION RECOMMENDATION RE:
. T REQUEST FOR COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL; -
Charges: D)UTS RO 2 ORDER APPOINTING OR DENYING COUNSEL

T AND ORDERING PAYMENT
FUMIN

Case Type (if other than criminal):

Case Name:

(To be completed by Verification Specialist)

Based on Affidavit of Eligibility and Request for court-Appointed Counsel, | recommend that the applicant is:
th~FINANCIALLY ELIGIBLE for court appointed counsel
O NOT FINANCIALLY ELIGIBLE for court appointed counsel
O NO RECOMMENDATION (Judge to review affidavit)

Following a review of the applicant’s affidavit, | recommend the $20 APPLICATION FEE be:
o—WAIVED

O ORDERED, due immediately or due on

| recommend a CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT be: (Maximum Contribution Amount from schedule is § é 2: 5 )
o—WAIVED

O ORDERED in the amount $ due immediatel;@n
1L/ 1D (oo

Date Verification Ségz(alist / i

(To be completed by Judge)
The court orders the applicant’s REQUEST FOR COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL be:
¢ APPROVED
O DENIED
Vuv is hereby appointed by the court, contingent upon further verification.
(Name of Court-Appointed Counsel)
The court orders the $20 APPLICATION FEE be:
O WAIVED
~E<TORDERED in the amount shown on the attached Limited/Supplemental Judgment of the court.
The court orders the CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT be:
O WAIVED
ORDERED in the amount shown on the attache
Appointment of an Attorney other than the Polk county Pu
O After being duly notified that the Rqlk county Defend
fajlowinglattorney for the Defendant!

Wb\ P oo ws&m&v%‘_
Date A \ Judge

ited/Supplemental Judgment of the court.

ic Defender’s Office:
'y, Offic h? a confllct the court hereby appoints the

ORAC - Counsel Appointed ORDY - Counsel Denied Original — Court File Copy - Applicant

IDEF-210:7/04-PLK12/08 Verification Recommendation; Order Appointing or Denying Counsel Evt



IN THE CIRCUIT URT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FORQE COUNTY OF POLK
ORDER

CASENUMBER _10P50994 o
DATE  November 16, 2010 e

PROSECUTOR _ Pap{/
~I

STATE OF OREGON
PLAINTIFF

Vs

e N e e e e

Ramiro Navarro Ir DEFENSE COUNSEL Qo [ oo
DEFENDANT RETAINED __ APPOINTED
INTERPRETER
APPEARANCE: RELEASE STATUS  TYPE OF PROCEEDING: S B
XXX DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTODY XXX ARRAIGNMENT PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED 3 < CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL X BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
FAILED TO APPEAR 5 COND/SEC RELEASED REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM SENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ OTHER-Hearing New Dates

ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES
> _ DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT

5 INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~_ COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME
ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS

DEFENDANT’S PLEA:
JXNOT GUILTY/DENIAL BY Seourt  per caseseTFOR  SCJURYTRIAL  BENCH TRIAL

PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICTOF  GUILTY NOT GUILTY TO THE FOLLOWING OFFENSES:
cT CLASS ~_ FELONY _ MISD VIO
cT CLASS _ FELONY _ MISD VIO
cT CLASS  FELONY __ MISD VIO

THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED

CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.
FUTURE EVENTS:
THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO /a - 7"/()@ // M/PJ1 IN COURTROOM __( %l FOR

PRELIMINARY HEARING REQUESTED AIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT SENTENCIN SUMMARY HEARING
X_ PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE ENTRY OF plEA ATTORNEY STATUS
X_ TRIAL /[=(7—// 9:30 AM IN COURTROOM 4
OTHER HEARING (specify)
AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: \¢ SHALL APPEAR IS EXCUSED
IT IS ORDERED:

DEFENDANT SHALL REPORT TO COURT RECORD OFFICE TO COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR ATTORNEY
AUTH COND RELEASE — WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

XX APPOINT LAW OFFICE OF (e
ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ ~J ___S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR

FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.
RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT

DIVERSION TERMINATED DIVERSION REINSTATED

PROBATION VIOLATION PROCEEDING DISMISSED BY

CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED \ \

N

OTHER
DATE November 16, 2010

ILLIAM M HORNE
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

REPORTER: Ir



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

IR Y
STATE OF OREGON ) EATMITED JUDGMENT (predisposition) L (JGLN)
) 0 AMENDED LIMITED JUDGMENT = - - (JGAM)

VS v .
R FOR LIMITED JUDGMENT ENTERED
Mm ,) O CORRECTED LIMITED JUDGMENT--~- _ (JGCM)

FOR LIMITED JUDGMENT ENTERED _

Defendant. ) O SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT (probation violation) (JGSK)
Attorney for State ) 0 AMENDED SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT (JGAM)
FOR SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT ENTERED

Attorney for Defendant ) 0 CORRECTED SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT (JGCK)
FOR SUPPLEMENTAL JUDGMENT ENTERED

Case No. J @5@9#

This Judgment is entered solely to resolve issues under ORS 151.487 regarding payment of an application fee and/or
contribution amount in connection with defendant/applicant’s request for court-appointed counsel. It does not dispose of
any charges or other issues in the case. This Judgment is subject to review by the trial-level court at any time as provided
in ORS 151.487(5).

For purposes of ORS 137.071:

o Defendant/Applicant was determined to be financially eligible for appointed counsel and counsel was appointed as

identified above.
o Defendant/Applicant was determined to be financially ineligible for appointed counsel and counsel was not appointed.

Civil collection efforts may be taken if you fail to make the payment(s) as ordered. This may include referral to the
Department of Revenue and/or a private collection agency.

Pursuant to ORS 151.487, defendant/applicant is hereby ordered to pay the following monetary amounts:

MONEY AWARD
Judgment Creditor: of Qreg
Judgment Debtor:
Application Fee (IDAA): $
Contribution Amount (IDCC): $ )
Total Amount of Money Award $

Payment Schedule: Payment of the amounts stated in this Money Award shall be made as follows:

0 Amount ordered shall be paid in full by _ .
o Payment shall be made in monthly payments of beginning on and each

month thereafter until paid in full.
Payable to: STATE OF OREGON_Polk County Courthouse @u

ORS 1.202 authorizes additional costs to be add i Nrther notice or order of the court if your
account is assigned for collection or requires paym -

A\ \A LN
AAANLAAN

Reporter Print, Type or Stamp Name of Judge (or delegate)

ain Street, Room 301, Dallas, Oregon 97338

Date

c: Defendant/Applicant
Court-Appointed Defense Counsel
District Attorney

IDEF-401:7/04-PLK3/05 Limited/Supplemental Judgment Form



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, COUNTY OF POLK, THE STATEOF OREGON

Case No.: JOD%qq Lf

THE STATE OF OREGON vs.

You are being released by the Coyrt.or Deputy in lieu of remaining in custody on the charge or charges against yo of:
1.Lﬂmlm~\_m&b]f£j‘ Full Bail $ 10% $__ Conditionat (. )
2. Full Bail $ 10% $_ - _Conditionad=—")
3. Full Bail $ 10% $ Conditional (___ )

YOU ARE RELEASED ON THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
YOU ARE TO APPEAR IN: CIRCUIT COURT on: 3-_( ‘,D at: ' l OD /am

YOU ARE ALSO TO APPEAR IN: CIRCUIT COURTon:_ D= | |1 — 1] a__ Q30 A

CALL (503) 623-9256 FOR ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE RELEASE AGREEMENT
YOU ARE TO HAVE NO CONTACT, DIRECT OR INDIRECT WITH THE ALLEGED VICTIM OF THIS CASE EXCEPT THROUGH

YOUR ATTORNEY. .
( X ) SPECIFICALLY:

OTHER CONDITIONS:
N0 (DAt Wit Artirn Peno.

GENERAL CONDITIONS: | do hereby agree that | shall appear at all times and places as ordered by the Court or ordered by a
Court where this charge may be prosecuted. Further, | shall appear for trial; and, if convicted, appear for sentencing and execution
of sentence. | will obey all Orders of the Court and comply with any conditions the Court may impose, including but not limited to
those listed herein. | agree that it is my duty to keep in close contact with my attorney, including keeping my attorney advised of
my current address and telephone number so that | can be advised of my court dates. | further agree it is my duty to keep the
Court advised of my whereabouts at all times; | shall notify the Court prior to any change of address and shall not leave the State
of Oregon without permission from the Court.

VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS: | am further instructed that a warrant for my arrest will be issued immediately upon any violation of
a condition of this release. Any violation of these conditions shall subject me to revocation of this release, and order of detention,
and prosecution for Contempt of Court punishable by up to six months in jail and/or a $500.00 fine.

FAILURE TO APPEAR: For any failure to appear as required before a judge or other judicial officer, a warrant for my arrest may
be issued, and | may be subjected to prosecution on the additional charge of Failure to Appear under the following penalties:
Forfeiture of Security; if felony charge, a fine of not more than $125,000 and imprisonment for not more than five (5) years; if a
misdemeanor charge, a fine of not more than $6,250 and imprisonment of not more than one (1) year.

NEW CRIMES: If | am charged with a new crime, this release agreement may be revoked by the Court and | may be subject to
immediate re-arrest and detention awaiting trial on the charge(s) presently pending against me. | further agree that if | am found
outside of the State of Oregon pending disposition of the charge(s), | hereby waive extradition to the State of Oregon and will not
contest any effort by any jurisdiction to return me to the State of Oregon. | further agree to reimburse Polk County for any and all
expenses incurred to enforce the provisions of this agreement.

Subscribed and witnessed before me this

W e NOVEMEEY 2010 Lo N eo

_ seogd 115 Cleaview #ve Ne #5
DOB lD—ZZ—%OI - IZ€ rZOQ Q‘Z%Phone—__oLZ—

SUPERVISORY CUSTODY: | hereby agree to supervise the above named defendant, to use every effort to assure the
defendant's appearance at all scheduled hearings, trials or otherwise; and to notify the Court and District Attorney immediately in
the event the defendant violates any of the conditions of release.

Custodian’s Name Signature

Address and Phone Number
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FILFD
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON COUMTY i
TODEC S0 [t
FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK Lol mio
bAL CoL -
CLRATOR
STATE OF OREGON, ) NTERED Dy ’
)
Plaintiff, ) CASE NO. 10P50994
3 DANO. 10-1587
VS. )
g MOTION AND ORDER TO
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR, ) CONTINUE
)
Defendant. )

Comes now the State of Oregon and moves the Court for an order continuing the above entitled

matter until further order of the Court for the reason that the parties have entered into the attached

_g&e/f//
{7 By: Timothy R. Park, OSB #03418
Deputy District Attorney

park.tim@co.polk.ot.us

diversion agreement.

ORDER

The above entitled matter having come regularly before the Court on the motion of the State of

Oregon and the Court being fully advised in the premises:

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the above entitled matter be continued until further order

RS
CIRCUIT COURfr JUDGE \yf/ —=

of the Court.

b
Dated this 9 day of (%1‘4/14"7 , 20 / /

BRIV

".”f)

SR
Page 1 - MOTION & ORDER TO CONTINUE A | ’*4‘7
P O

Polk County District Attorney PR ,’

850 Main Street )3 — rn

Dallas, Oregon 97338 T - 2

(503) 623-9268 2 -2

Fax: (503)623-7556
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK
STATE OF OREGON, )
Plaintiff, ) Case No. 10P50994
) DA No. 10-1587
vs. )
) DIVERSION AGREEMENT
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR, )
Defendant. )

The defendant having been charged with the crime(s) of CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE
SECOND DEGREE hetein, and the District Attorney having determined that it is appropriate to
propose a Diversion Agreement pursuant to ORS 135.881 et. seq., and the defendant having agreed to the

terms of that agreement, now, therefore, the parties do acknowledge and agree as follows:

1. MANDATORY TERMS
A. Duration of the Diversion Period

The diversion period shall be 180 days from and after the date of this agreement. The
termination date of the agreement shall be as indicated on the last page of this
agreement.

B.  Waiver of Speedy Ttial.

Defendant has been fully advised of the right to a speedy trial in this matter. Defendant
freely, knowingly and voluntarily waives that right during the period of diversion.

C. No Law Violations.

During the period of diversion the Defendant shall violate no federal, state or municipal
law or ordinance, minor traffic violations accepted.

D. Admission of Guilt, Waiver of Jury and Stipulation.

Defendant hereby acknowledges that defendant is guilty of the crime(s) charged in this
matter. If this matter should ever come to trial, defendant hereby irrevocably waives
trial by jury and agrees that ttial may be had by the Court alone. Defendant hereby
stipulates that in any such trial the State of Oregon can prove each and every element of

Page 1 — Ramiro Navarro POLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
850 Main Street
Dallas, OR. 97338
Telephone 503-623-9268
Fax: 503-623-7556
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the crime(s) charged beyond a reasonable doubt and to a moral cettainty and that this
stipulation may be received as evidence at trial.

E. Release Agreement.

Defendant shall forthwith contact the Trial Court Administrator’s office to execute any
requested new release agreements. During the petiod of diversion all of the terms of
Defendant’s release agreement shall be in full force and effect. It is Defendant’s
responsibility to comply with all terms of the release agreement including advising the
Trial Court Administrator’s Office of any changes in Defendant’s address.

F.  Verfication of Compliance

Defendant understands that it is the sole responsibility of Defendant to complete all of
the terms of this agreement and to submit adequate proof of such completion to the
District Attorney’s Office in a timely manner. The District Attorney may, but is not
required to, independently verify completion of any term. If Defendant fails to provide
the District Attorney with adequate proof of successful completion, the District
Attorney will be justified in revoking this agreement pursuant to paragraph 1G below
notwithstanding the fact that Defendant may have actually successfully completed the
term In question.

G. Revocation of Agreement

The District Attorney has the sole responsibility to determine if Defendant has
complied with this agreement. If the District Attorney finds that the agreement has not
been complied with, the agreement shall be revoked and the matter scheduled for tral.
The agreement is revoked when the District Attorney files a NOTICE OF
REVOCATION OF DIVERSION AGREEMENT with the Court and mails copies
thereof to Defendant at the last address provided to the Polk County District
Attorney’s Office and to Defendant’s attorney.

H. Review of Revocation.

If the agreement is revoked, the Defendant may request that another prosecutor in the
District Attorney’s Office review the matter to determine if that action was appropriate.
This request must be in writing, signed by Defendant or Defendant’s attorney, and
received by the District Attorney not later than 30 days after the NOTICE OF
REVOCATION OF DIVERSION AGREEMENT is filed.

I.  Completion of Agreement.

If Defendant complies with all of the terms of this agreement, this matter shall be
dismissed with prejudice. The District Attorney shall have thirty days after the
termination date of this agreement to determine whether Defendant has complied with
all of the terms of this agreement. If the District Attorney has not filed a NOTICE OF
REVOCATION OF DIVERSION AGREEMENT within such period, then the case

Page 2 — Ramiro Navarro POLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

850 Main Street

Dallas, OR. 97338
Telephone 503-623-9268
Fax: 503-623-7556
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will be dismissed with prejudice regardless of Defendant’s compliance or non-
compliance.

J- Change of Address

During the period of the diversion agreement the defendant shall provide written
change of address to the District Attorney’s Office and the Trial Court Administratot’s
office within 10 days of any such change in address.

2. STANDARD TERMS
A. Restitution

Within 180 days after the date of this agreement Defendant shall pay restitution for
damages in the total amount of $ 617.66. This amount shall be paid to:

Polk County Trial Court Clerk
Polk County Courthouse

850 Main Street, Room 301
Dallas, OR 97338

‘The Trial Court Cletk shall, in turn, pay any amounts received over to the victim(s) as
follows:

Arturo Pena
B. Assessment.

Within 180 days after the date of this agreement Defendant shall pay the Unitary
Assessment required by statute in the amount of $67.00. The defendant shall
additionally, pay any amounts required by the Court in connection with this case. This
amount shall be paid to:

Polk County Trial Court Clerk
Polk County Courthouse

850 Main Street, Room 301
Dallas, OR 97338

C. Limited/Supplemental judgments
Any previously ordered limited/supplemental judgments for contribution fees

temain in effect and shall be paid as a term of this diversion and shall be paid prior
to the diversion expiration date.

D. Costs of Prosecution.

Page 3 — Ramiro Navatro POLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

850 Main Street

Dallas, OR. 97338
Telephone 503-623-9268
Fax: 503-623-7556
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Within 180 days after the date of this agreement Defendant shall pay restitution to Polk
County for the costs of prosecution of this matter in the amount of § 250.00. This
amount shall be paid to:

Polk County Treasurer

Polk County Courthouse

850 Main Street

Dallas, OR 97338
Defendant’s payments under this provision shall reference Account #100-6300-410 and
Case No. 10P50994.

E. Community Service.

Within 180 days after the date of this agreement Defendant shall complete 40 houts of
community service. The Defendant shall contact the Polk County Community
Setvices, located at 941 SW Clay St, Dallas, Oregon, telephone 503-623-0895, within 10
days of the date of this agreement. All community service work shall be performed
under the direction of the Community Service Coordinator who shall provide proof of
completion to the District Attorney’s Office. The defendant shall pay a Polk County
Community Service Administration fee in the amount of $30.00 to be paid at Polk
County Community Cotrections. Community service may NOT be bought out.

Page 4 — Ramiro Navarro POLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

850 Main Street

Dallas, OR. 97338
Telephone 503-623-9268
Fax: 503-623-7556
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SPECIAL TERMS

The defendant shall enroll in and successfully complete the NTSI General
Offender Course.

B. The defendant shall have no contact, direct or indirect, with Arturo Pena.

C. The defendant shall have no contact, direct or indirect, with the apartment
complex located at or near 2257 Salem Dallas Highway NW, Salem, Oregon.
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DATED this %ﬁ day ofD(Cé/WQé 2010.
Termination Date: %j}’u/ % ; %/ |

Dated: _/ QZK/ ZQ

RAMIRO NAVARRO JR
Defendant

. i+
Defendant’s Address: “ 7 ‘5 C\MV‘ e A’V‘f/ 5

Keizee, O, 97303
Vidrio, 07558

Dated: @&2 ZZ
Attorney for Defendant

Qg —— L Dated: (7—\ lgl(O
Timothy R¥Park, OSB #03418
Deputy District Attorney
patk.tim@co.polk.or.us

LJ

Page 5 — Ramiro Navarro POLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
850 Main Street
Dallas, OR. 97338
Telephone 503-623-9268
Fax: 503-623-7556
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STATE OF OREGON,

Plaintiff,

Vs.

RAMIRO NAVARRO JR,

Defendant.

SILED
SOLR CouMTY OREGON

11 702t (8252

FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

HTERED b4
)
)
) Case No. 10P50994
)
) DA No. 10-1587
)
) NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF
) DIVERSION AGREEMENT
)
)

Notice is hereby given that the Diversion Agreement entered into herein is hereby revoked. This

action is taken because the defendant has failed to comply with the following terms of the agreement:

1. The defendant has not paid his financial obligations as ordered.

2. The defendant has failed to complete the 40 hours of community setvice as

ordered.

3. The defendant has violated Federal, State or Municipal laws or ordinances on four

different occasions since entering the Diversion Agreement.

4. The defendant has failed to complete the NTSI General Offender program as

Sally L. Avéé —

Chief Deputy District Attorney

ordered.

Dated this 20 June, 2011.
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Polk County District Attorney
850 Main Street

Dallas, Oregon 97338

(503) 623-9268

Fax: 503-623-7556
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I certify that I served the foregoing NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF DIVERSION
AGREEMENT on the following person[s] on the date set forth above by causing to be mailed to said
person a correct copy thereof, certified by me as such, contained in a sealed envelope and addressed to
said person(s] as follows:
Julio D Vidrio

236 SW Mill Street
Dallas, OR 97338

RAMIRO NAVARRO JR
1175 Clearview Avenue NE Apt 5
Keizer, OR 97303

And by causing said envelope, together with any applicable postage to be placed in the regular course of

mail.
Sally L. Aveds

Chief Deputy District Attorney

Page 2 - NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF DIVERSION AGREEMENT

Polk County District Attorney
850 Main Street

Dallas, Oregon 97338

(503) 623-9268

Fax: 503-623-7556



IN THE CIRCUIT (URT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR 7"} COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON )  ORDER
PLAINTIFF ) CASENUMBER  10P50994
) DATE  JULY 26,2011 FILE
vs )  PROSECUTOR TOLK COHE
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR ) DEFENSE COUNSEL
DEFENDANT ) RETAINED __ APPOINTED 11 ML Z5 EHHK
) INTERPRETER i TuSTRATOR
APPEARANCE: RELEASE STATUS  TYPE OF PROCEEDING: e
DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTODY ARRAIGNMENT ~ NTERED 87— —ppEEaTioN
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
j< FAILEDTOAPPEAR ~  COND/SECRELEASED REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM SENTENCING
ECURITY SET $ L X OTHER _1° APPEARANCE ON DIVERSION REVOCATION
ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT
INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~  COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME
ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL
DEFENDANT’S PLEA:
NOT GUILTY/DENIAL BY  COURT  DEF CASESETFOR _ JURYTRIAL _ BENCHTRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEAOFNOCONTEST ~  COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICT OF GUILTY NOT GUILTY
THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED
CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.
FUTURE EVENTS:
PRE-TRIAL @ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4
TRIAL @ 9:30 IN COURTROOM 4
THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO @ AM/PM IN COURTROOM _ FOR
PRELIMINARY HEARING REQUESTED WAIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT SENTENCING SUMMARY HEARING
ENTRY OF PLEA ©_ ATTORNEY STATUS
OTHER HEARING (specify)
AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: SHALL APPEAR IS EXCUSED
T IS ORDERED:

DEFENDANT SHALL REPORT TO COURT RECORD OFFICE TO COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR ATTORNEY
AUTH COND RELEASE — WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPOINT LAW OFFICE OF Lillegard pCCC
£ ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ 2 ( ;( X’ KQ S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR

FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.
RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT
DIVERSION TERMINATED _ DIVERSION REINSTATED

CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED
NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM

OTHER

DATE JULY 26, 2011

FRED E-AVERA
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE e

REPORTER: Hauge



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON c )  ORDER
PLAINTIFF CASE N 57 (0 % éoJ? %
|

)
) DATE 5 |4 ,

) PROSECUTOR W ] SRS Tel
)

)

perense counset  \/(AMD

2& s Moo

DEFENDANT RETAINED APPOINTED
INTERPRETER

APPEARANCE: RWsE/STATus PE OF PROCEEDING: -
DEF IN PERSON IN cusmo&dl& ;/g/z, ARRAIGNMENT " PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY NTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
FAILED TO APPEAR COND/SEC RELEASED REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM . ENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ omer A Dy, IQUU /7 6 [t

ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT

INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATION BY COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME - -
ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL
DEFENDANT’S PLEA:
NOTGUILTY/DENIAL BY __ COURT __ DEF  CASESETFOR ____ JURYTRIAL __ BENCHTRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICTOF _ GUILTY NOT GUILTY -
THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED yoV
CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBAT! G{@E\R./
FUTURE EVENTS:
PRE-TRIAL @ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4
TRIAL [ @ 9;30 IN CQERTROOM 4 \}\
" THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO I e 7 [— @ IN COURTROOM
PRELIMINARY HEARING REQUESTED WAIVED TO RE UEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT SENTENCING SUMMARY HEARING C Yoo
ENTRY OF PLEA ATTORNEY STATUS
OTHER HEARING (specify)
AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: SHALL APPEAR IS EXCUSED
IT IS ORDERED:

If you are arraigned on a Domestic Violence or Sex Crime, you are prohibited from contacting the named victim while in custody
AUTH COND RELEASE —~ WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPOINTLAWOFFICEOF _ CLL ___ PCCC ____ OTHER
ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR
FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.

RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT

DIVERSION TERMINATED DIVERSION REINSTATED

CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED
NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM

OTHER

/
DATE g]& / { b
Norman R. Hill
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
REPORTER:



- IN THE‘;}RCUIT COURT OF THE STATE ¢ 3 OREGON
x N FOR POLK COUNTY
- POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
; 850 Main St Dallas, Oregon 97338
(503) 623-3154 :

e
i
b

ORIGINATING AGENCY: Salem Police NUMBER: 10-40412
L
STATE OF OREGON, ) Case # 10P50994/10-1587
Plaintiff, ) S
) BENCH/ARREST WARRANT C}g<ftn
vs. ) (FAILURE TO APPEAR) AND
) ORDER REVOKING RELEASE AND
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR ) FORFEITING SECURITY
DOB: 10/22/89 Defendant )
ADDRESS : CHARGES NUMBER OF COUNTS
1175 CLEARVIEW AVE NE #5 Criminal Mischief-2 x 1
KEIZER OR 97303
SEX:M RACE:Caucasian HATIR:Black ODL:8458612 EYES:Brown HT:501 WT:130
State ID: FBI Number:

On 7/26/11, the above-named defendant, in violation of the terms
of release, failed to appear as directed at the time set for:
Hearing Diversion Petition.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON

TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THIS STATE, GREETING:

It appearing to the court that the above-named defendant was convicted
of the above-mentioned charge(s) and failed to obey an order of the
court. It is

ORDERED a warrant be issued for the arrest of said defendant,
and, upon apprehension, the defendant be brought forthwith before
this court. It is

FURTHER ORDERED security on said warrant is hereby set in the
amount mentioned below.

YOU ARE COMMANDED to arrest the above-named defendant, forthwith,
and present him/her before this Court; or, if this court is absent or
unable to act, before the nearest or most accessible magistrate in the
same county; or, if the Court has adjourned, to deliver him/her into
the custody of the Jailor of Polk County, Oregon.

S 20,000.00 Security

Issued this date: 7/26/11

FRED E AVERA Judge
RETURN OF SERVICE

The undersigned peace officer hereby certifies that he/she has
executed the within Warrant by arresting the above-named-defendant.

Service Date Deputy



IN THY ZIIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE:@ ¥ OREGON
. FOR POLK COUNTY .
POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE
850 Main St Dallas, Oregon 97338 @@
(503) 623-3154
ORIGINATING AGENCY: Salem Police NUMBER : 'Egzﬁgf;b

e 'Cmnﬂ

STATE OF OREGON, - ) Case # 10P50994/10-1587, /’A/ :
Plaintiff, ) 5(/3?/2, Co
) BENCH/ARREST WARRANT Cain Clerk
vs. ) (FAILURE TO APPEAR) AND
') ORDER REVOKING RELEASE AND
RAMIRO NAVARRO JR ) FORFEITING SECURITY
DOB: 10/22/89 Defendant )
ADDRESS : CHARGES NUMBER OF COUNTS
1175 CLEARVIEW AVE NE #5 Criminal Mischief-2 x 1
KEIZER OR 97303
SEX:M RACE:Caucasian HAIR:Black ODL:8458612 EYES:Brown HT:501 WT:130
State ID: FBI Number:

On 7/26/11, the above-named defendant, in violation of the terms
of release, failed to appear as directed at the time set for:
Hearing Diversion Petition.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON

TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THIS STATE, GREETING:

It appearing to the court that the above-named defendant was convicted
"of the above-mentioned charge(s) and falled to obey an order of the
court. It is

ORDERED a warrant be issued for the arrest of said defendant,
and, upon apprehen51on, the defendant be brought forthwith before
this court. It is

FURTHER ORDERED security on said warrant is hereby set in the
amount mentioned below.

YOU ARE COMMANDED to arrest the above-named defendant, forthwith,
and present him/her before this Court; or, if this court is absent or
unable to act, before the nearest or most accessible magistrate in the
same county; or, if the Court has adjourned, to deliver him/her into
the custody of the Jailor of Polk County, Oregon.

$& 20,000.00 Security

Issued this date: 7/26/11

FRED E AVERA : Judge
RETURN OF SERVICE

The undersigned peace officer-hereby certifies that he/she has
executed the within Warrant by arresting the above-named-defendant.

Service Date Deputy
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NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL

ry
o]
s

-
!

L&@W\\\(b L\\o\\.wﬂ‘o , SID.# \8)717,()?5 . i

been informed that I have an indictment, information and/or a criminal complaint charging me with the commBVn ofa """

e e

crime. List case number(s) (if known).

10PSN0%94

from po“k | County:

NOW, THEREFORE, I place the District Attorney of. po\\& County on notice that

I request to be tried on the above stated charge(s) within 90-days of this date 3\_)\\}) 'L.St\—"j 1O\

ORS 135.760; ORS 135.763.

I am currently incarcerated at the Snake River Coryectional Institution in Ontario, Oregon, serving a term of

O—O oS
I understand that I may make a motion before the PO\\( County Court to
have all charges dismissed pursuant to ORS 135.765 in the event that I am not brought to trial before _( 2(:&-9\3@
By
' 'Z,.?:\"—] 20\7- (90-days from the above date).
(Signature) | ’
Print Name: &m\ to ) ﬂﬁén 0
S.I.D. Number: 7 :
Snake River Correctional Institution
777 Stanton Boulevard
Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335
Distribution:

District Attorney -- Original (Notice Only)
Cletk of the Court -- Copy
Defendant - Copy

Page 1 of 1 - NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL - Form 17.010 5/31/06
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NAME: E 'Qﬁ\,c,\ vs. {\ oNJ D

CASE NUMBER (ifknown): | () PO Y AN

COMES NOW, Q\O\W\\i‘o 3 \(\myc\$ro i , and certifies the following:

That I am incarcerated by the Oregon Department of Corrections at Snake River Correctional Institution, 777
Stanton Boulevard, Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335.

Thaton the 2~ day of M E\% ,20\'2_, I personally place in the Snake River
Correctional Institution's mailing service A TR PY of the following:

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL
(ORS 137.760 et sequentia)

I placed the above in a securely enclosed, postage prepaid envelope, to the person(s) named at the places
addressed below:

District Attorney Circuit Court '

Po\ V\ County ' pQ\Y\ County
A0 Men Sdceet ES D
OsNos, 0. 3B o Oles, O AT
(address) / (address)

Qo . e

(Signature)

Print Name: &gﬁ}m ; S\c,\w.; Y@

S.ID. Number: \§7L20¥3
Snake River Correctional Institution
777 Stanton Boulevard

Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335

Page 1 of 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Form 17.010 5/31/06
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co.polk.or.us Mail - Navarro, viro Jr. 10P50994

Welty, Tammy <welty.tammy@co.polk.or.us>

Navarro, Ramiro Jr. 10P50994

1 message

Welty, Tammy <welty.tammy@co.polk.or.us>
To: Noey <isnoelia.a.trevino@ojd.state.or.us>
Cc: Dori <dorianne.n.houser@ojd.state.or.us>, Jennifer Ranstrom-Smith <jennifer.ranstrom-

smith@ojd.state.or.us>, "Katherine.A.Campbell@ojd.state.or.us" <Katherine.A.Campbeli@ojd.state.or.us>,
Scott Eastlund <eastlund.scott@co.polk.or.us>

Mon, Jul 30, 2012 at 11:27 AM

Hi there,

Ramiro J. Navarro requested a fast and speedy trial.

He is in Snake River Correctional Institution as of 07/25/12. EGE\\]EO

3
Have a great Monday! -

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=93895383c0&view=pt&search=sent&th=138d... 7/30/2012
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NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL

L Q‘mn/\\?o A \owetro ,SID.# 187720FD , have

been informed that I have an indictment, information and/or a criminal complaint charging me with the commission of a

crime. List case nurﬁber(s) (if known).

10PS0994

from PD\ K County:

%

NOW, THEREFORE, I place the District Attorney of po\ | County on notice that

I request to be tried on the above stated charge(s) within 90-days of this date ) L\\:,) _ {L‘S\L\’l/ To |2

ORS 135.760; ORS 135.763.

1 am currently incarcerated at the Snake River Coryectional Institution in Ontario, Oregon, serving a term of

1O wondnd
I'understand that I may make a motion before the Po\\‘\ County Court to

have all charges dismissed pursuant to ORS 135.765 in the event that I am not brought to trial before _( )¢ &c,bg C
fL‘fL\&i ; 1TO\L (90-days from the above date).

(Signature)

Print Name: Rowite ). {\wuﬂo
S.ID. Number: \$7272.20% 3 '
Snake River Correctional Institution

777 Stanton Boulevard

Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335

Distribution:

District Attorney -- Original (Notice Only)
Clerk of the Court -- Copy
Defendant -- Copy : ’ (e

JuL 302012 |

ol Co Disiorsiomey

Page 1 of 1 - NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL - Form 17.010 5/31/06




N SR 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CASE NAME: Pene v, Novedto
CASE NUMBER (ifknown): __ |O P SO 44Y
COMESNOW,  Qowito Y. Nowesre , and certifies the following:

That I am incarcerated by the Oregon Department of Corrections at Snake River Correctional Institution, 777
Stanton Boulevard, Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335.

Thatonthe 2.5 dayof - 4_3\ N , 20 AL, I personally place in the Snake River
Correctional Institution's mailing service A TRUE COPY of the following: :

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRIAL
(ORS 137.760 et sequentia)

I placed the above in a securely enclosed, postage prepaid envelope, to the person(s) named at the places
addressed below:

District Attorney ~ Circuit Court

Pol \ County Pl County
850 Wi Shceed BHO N Shseed
Valas ok, ATDIE ' Qolas HR, 43338
(address) 7 (address)

Lo Moo

(Signature)

Print Name: Sownito Y. Nosatro

S.I.D. Number: \S11L1LOZX
Snake River Correctional Institution
777 Stanton Boulevard '
Ontario, Oregon 97914-8335

Page 1 of 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Form 17.010 5/31/06
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

Case No. /O PSO CTQ k—L @‘/

/7

Petitioner

WAIVER OF RIGHT TO PROCEED BEFORE
ANOTHER JUDGE

Racnre Nayetea

Defendant

I have been advised by Judge Monte S. Campbell, and by my attorney, if any, that Judge Campbell was
employed by the Polk County Public Defender’s Office for a number of years until January 3, 2011 when
he became judge. | have been advised that Judge Campbell had no material involvement with my case
during the time that he worked as the Polk County Public Defender’s Office.

| have further been advised that | may refuse to proceed before Judge Campbell and have my case heard
by another judge, and that my decision to proceed before another judge would not be held against me
in any way.

Having been so advised, it is my decision to proceed before Judge Campbell. | find that his former
employment as an attorney is immaterial in this case. | have decided that it does not matter to me that
Judge Campbell worked as an Attorney in Polk County Public Defender’s Office when my case was
originally filed.

I hereby elect to proceed before Judge Campbell.

Dated: q)“ﬂ {&V

ndant

ﬁ/;\/?// o

BSistrietAtto rney \\




. Sate of Oregon vs. Ramiro Navarro JR, Case N‘* f0994 J

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Polk County

State of Oregon, )
Plaintiff, )
) Case No.: 10P50994
Vs. )
) JUDGMENT
)
Ramiro Navarro JR, ) Case File Date: 11/09/2010
Defendant. ) District Attorney File #: 10-1587
DEFENDANT
True Name: Ramiro Navarro JR Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 10/22/89
Fingerprint Control No (FPN): CPLK 110000641

HEARING

Proceeding Date: 09/06/2012
Judge: Monte S Campbell
Court Reporter: Nichol Smith

Defendant appeared in person and was in custody. The court determined that the defendant was indigent for
purposes of court-appointed counsel, and the court appointed counsel for the defendant. The defendant was
represented by Attorney(s) Julio D Vidrio, OSB Number 07558.

Plaintiff appeared by and through Stan Butterfield, OSB Number 04053.

COUNT(S)
It is adjudged that the defendant has been convicted on the following count(s):

ount 1: Criminal Mischief in th ond Degree

Count number 1, Criminal Mischief in the Second Degree, ORS 164.354, a Class A Misdemeanor, committed
on or about 10/06/2010.

Conviction is based upon a Court Verdict of guilty on 09/06/2012.

Suspended Imposition of Sentence

Imposition of sentence is suspended.

Probation

Defendant is placed on Bench Probation for a period of 12 month(s).

Page 1 0of 3
Document Type: Judgment



Stéte of Oregon vs. Ramiro Navarro JR, Case N‘. ?0994 J

Defendant is subject to the following Conditions of Probation:
Defendant shall:

* Pay to the Clerk of the Court, Courthouse room 301, Dallas, OR 97338, the financial obligations
designated under the Money Judgment section, set forth below.

* Pay restitution in the amount of $617.66.

* Appear at Polk County Circuit Court (Courtroom 4) on July 30, 2013 at 9:00 a.m.

Monetary Terms
Defendant shall be required to pay the following amounts on this count:

Fees and Assessments: Payable to the Court.

Type Amount Modifier Reduction Actual Owed
Unitary Assessment $67.0 Terminated $67.0
Total $67.0 $67.00

Compensatory Fine/Restitution:

Restitution is ordered to be paid to the court and disbursed to the payee(s) named below.

Payee Not To Exceed Amount
Arturo Pena N $617.66

Total $617.66

If convicted of a felony or a crime involving domestic violence, you may lose the right to buy, sell, transport,
receive, or possess a firearm, ammunition, or other weapons in both personal and professional endeavors
pursuant to ORS 166.250, ORS 166.291, ORS 166.300, and/or 18 USC 922(g).

MONEY AWARD INCLUDING RESTITUTION
Judgment Creditor: State of Oregon
Judgment Debtor: Ramiro Navarro JR

Restitution

Payee | Amount
Arturo Pena T $617.66

Payees are to be paid as ordered under Monetary Terms.

Defendant is ordered to pay the following monetary totals, including restitution or compensatory fine amounts
stated above, which are listed in the Money Award portion of this document:

Type Actual Owed
Restitution $617.66
Total $617.66

Money Award total does not include reduced amounts of $67.00 as stated in the individual counts.

The court may increase the total amount owed by adding collection fees and other assessments. These fees and
assessments may be added without further notice to the defendant and without further court order.

Subject to amendment of a judgment under ORS 137.107, money required to be paid as a condition of probation
remains payable after revocation of probation only if the amount is included in the money award portion of the
judgment document, even if the amount is referred to in other parts of the judgment document.

Page 2 of 3
Document Type: Judgment



State of Oregon vs. Ramiro Navarro JR, Case No“ "P994 J

Any financial obligation(s) for conviction(s) of a violation, which is included in the Money Award, creates a
judgment lien.

Payment Schedule

Payment of the fines, fees, assessments, and/or attorney's fees noted in this and any subsequent Money
Award shall be made as follows:

Minimum payments are to be scheduled by the clerk of the court pursuant to ORS 161.675.

Payable to:
Polk County Court House
Dallas, OR 97338

Dated the (Q day of &plé 1 W 20 l L
Signed: / </ LG /
Monte S Carﬁﬁ)ell v

Page 30f 3
Document Type: Judgment



IN THE CIRCUIT G *'RT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR” ) COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON )  ORDER |
PLAINTIFF ) casenumeer | OF @77‘/
) DATE 5?@ (2. ., 4
) PROSECUTOR
Ram‘ 0 MVM ) perense counset AL~
DEFENDANT ) RETAINED ___ APPOINTED Y |
A ) INTERPRETER o U/ e
APPEARANCE: RELEASESTATUS  TYPE OF PROCEEDING: T
‘ DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTOD\(OS"/Z) , ARRAIGNMENT PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL _ RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
FAILED TO APPEAR COND/SEC RELEASED / REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM . SENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ OTHER | 5\\/0154\773 Ro Jo catum

ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT
INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~ __ COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME -
ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL

DEFENDANT’S PLEA:

NOT GUILTY/DENIAL BY __ COURT DEF  CASESETFOR _  JURYTRIAL ___ BENCH TRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICTOF _ GUILTY NOT GUILTY
THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED
CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.
FUTURE EVENTS:
PRE-TRIAL @ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4
TRIAL TR @ 9:30 IN GQURTROOM 4 4_/

THE CASE ISCONTINUEDTO [ |3 O] [ @ /PM INCOURTROOM | FOR
PRELIMINARY HEARING REQUESTED WAIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT _ SENTENCING __ SUMMARY HEARING
FNTRY OF PLEA ATTORNEY,STATUS
OTHER HEARING (specify) @g,\/“ ) Q ‘ITfoVIm D W

AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: U suaLL APPEAR _ ISEXCUSED

IT IS ORDERED:

DEFENDANT SHALL REPORT TO COURT RECORD OFFICE TO COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR ATTORNEY
AUTH COND RELEASE — WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPOINTLAW OFFICEOF _ CLL __ PCCC ___ OTHER
ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR
FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.

RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT

DIVERSION TERMINATED DIVERSION REINSTATED

CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED
NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM

OTHER

onTe ‘m 2 /774/

MONTE $ CAMPBELL /
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

REPORTER:



IN THE CIRCUITUURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOQIE COUNTY OF POLK 1
B

STATE OF OREGON )  ORDER RANETI
PLAINTIFF ) CASE NUMBER  10P50994 ST ' e 10
) DATE 7/30/2013 poonn BT
19 : o nTOR
vs ) PROSECUTOR L a\ \ to TR
Ramiro Navarro Jr )  DEFENSE COUNSEL Vidrio AL @ﬁ/ e
DEFENDANT ) RETAINED __ APPOINTED ek
) INTERPRETER
APPEARANCE: RELEASE STATUS  TYPE OF PROCEEDING:
DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTODY ARRAIGNMENT PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
Y COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
X" FAILED TO APPEAR X’ COND/SEC RELEASED REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM SENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ X omer (o b e Higo
ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES =
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT
INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~_ COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME _ o
ADVISED OF RIGHTS BY VIDEO WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL
DEFENDANT’S PLEA: S
NOT GUILTY/DENIAL BY _ COURT DEF CASESETFOR  JURYTRIAL _ BENCH TRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICTOF _ GUILTY NOT GUILTY
THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED
CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.
FUTURE EVENTS:
PRE-TRIAL @ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4
TRIAL @ 9:30 IN COURTROOM 4
THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO @ AM/PM IN COURTROOM __ FOR
PRELIMINARY HEARING REQUESTED WAIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT SENTENCING SUMMARY HEARING
ENTRY OF PLEA ATTORNEY STATUS DRUG COURT
OTHER HEARING (specify)
AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: SHALL APPEAR IS EXCUSED
IT IS ORDERED:

If you are arraigned on a Domestic Violence or Sex Crime, you are prohibited from contacting the named victim
AUTH COND RELEASE — WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPOINT LAW OFFICE OF CLL pPCCC OTHER

ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ 700, 00 S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR
FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.

RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT

DIVERSION TERMINATED DIVERSION REINSTATED

CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED
NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM

OTHER

DATE 7/30/2013

\

MONTE S CAMPBELL
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

REPORTER:



IN TH&IRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OFQEGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF POLK

1 BT R £

C umber(g): (circle, or otherwise mark, the case number of the most serious chargé or type) ... ., -
ﬁ /0 PS0G9Y R

; P P
HEN .

VERIFICATION RECOMMENDAT(gg,R&:/» THATCR
P REQUEST FOR COURT-APP@INTED\QOUNSEL; ... -
T — —

Charges: (" /1Yl /I o1 = ORDER APPOINTING OR DENYING COUNSEL

AND ORDERING PAYMENT

Case Type (if other than criminal):

Case Name: &(jﬂffo ’/ Z%UM

" VERIFICATION RECOMMENDATION RE: FINANCIAL ELIGIBILITY
(To be completed by Verification Specialist)

Based on Affidavit of Eligibility and Request for court-Appointed Counsel, | recommend that the applicant is:
FINANCIALLY ELIGIBLE for court appointed counsel
O  NOT FINANCIALLY ELIGIBLE for court appointed counsel
O NO RECOMMENDATION (Judge to review affidavit)
Following a review of the applicant’s affidavit, | recommend the $20 APPLICATION FEE be:
7 WAIVED
O ORDERED, due immediately or due on

I recommend a CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT be: (Maximum Contribution Amount from schedule is § l / S )
A WAIVED

O ORDERED in the amount S é dueimmediately or due on
Date ~ Verification Specialist ©
____ ORDERAPPOINTING OR DENYING COUNSEL AND ORDERING PAYMENT
(To be completed by Judge)
The court orders the applicant’s REQUEST FOR COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL be:
4% APPROVED

O DENIED C é L
is hereby appointed by the court, contingent upon further verification.
{(Name of Court-Appointed Counsel)
The cpurt orders the $20 APPLICATION FEE be:
WAIVED
O ORDERED in the amount shown on the attached Limited/Supplemental Judgment of the court.
The court orders the CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT be:
WAIVED
O ORDERED in the amount shown on the attached Limited/Supplemental Judgment of the court.

Appointment of an Attorney other than the Polk county Public Defender’s Office:
O After being duly notified that the Polk county Defender’s Office has a conflict, the court hereby appoints the
following attorney for the Defendant:

42115 w74

Date Judge
ORAC - Counsel Appointed ORDY - Counsel Denied Original — Court File Copy - Applicant

IDEF-210:7/04-PLK12/08 Verification Recommendation; Order Appointing or Denying Counsel Evt




IN THE CIRCUITDURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOQE COUNTY OF POLK

STATE OF OREGON )  ORDER e
PLAINTIFF ) CASENUMBER  10P50994 4 SRR S SL VT
) DATE 8/29/2013 N P
vs ) PROSECUTOR Doedha™ .. o
Ramiro Navarro Jr ) DEFENSE COUNSEL LT yTaaTey
DEFENDANT ) RETAINED __ APPOINTED R VJ/
) INTERPRETER
APPEARANCE: RELEASE STATUS  TYPE OF PROCEEDING:
X DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTODY ARRAIGNMENT PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
FAILED TO APPEAR COND/SEC RELEASED REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM SENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ X OTHER @< e Ve s
ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT
INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~ COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME
ADVISED OF RIGHTS BY VIDEO WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS _ WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL
DEFENDANT’S PLEA:
NOTGUILTY/DENIAL BY  COURT __ DEF CASE SET FOR JURYTRIAL  BENCH TRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICT OF GUILTY NOT GUILTY

THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED

CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.

FUTURE EVENTS:

PRE-TRIAL )

TRIAL L /
THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO allz

PRELIMINARY HEARING "REQUESTED

CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT x SENTENCING
ENTRY OF PLEA ATTORNEY STATUS
OTHER HEARING (specify)

@ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4

@ 9:30 IN COURTROOM 4

@ E% (AM?PM IN COURTROOM ‘(:L FOR
WAIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
SUMMARY HEARING
DRUG COURT

AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT:
IT IS ORDERED:

Y SHALLAPPEAR

IS EXCUSED

If you are arraigned on a Domestic Violence or Sex Crime, you are prohibited from contacting the named victim

AUTH COND RELEASE — WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

gz APPOINT LAW OFFICE OF :>§ CLL PCCC
ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $
FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED
RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT
DIVERSION TERMINATED
CASE DISMISSED

TRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED

OTHER

S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR
COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.

DIVERSION REINSTATED

NO CONTACT WITH VICTIM
OTHER

DATE 8/29/2013

REPORTER: JT

MONTE S CAMPBELL
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE



IN THE CIKCUII COURI UF THE STAIE UF UKEGUN FUK IHE CUUNI T UF FULR

STATE OF OREGON -. )  ORDER
PLAINTIFF L/ ) casenumegg . [ O P 5OJQ
| ) DATE 5 [ l (5
‘[{ , ( _ ) PROSECUTOR GCNM
s D N oS D ) DEFENSE COUNSEL 0 13SFr.
DEFENDANT ) RETAINED __ APPOINTED kZ. . -
) INTERPRETER S "TRATER
APPEARANCE: REL\EA},ﬂﬁus TYPE OF PROCEEDING: T R N
DEF IN PERSON IN CUSTODY ARRAIGNMENT 'PROBATION
DEF EXCUSED CITED TO APPEAR _ PRE-TRIAL RELEASE HRG
BY COUNSEL BOOKING TODAY ENTRY OF PLEA TRIAL
FAILED TO APPEAR COND/SECRELEASED ~ __'REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM - SENTENCING
SECURITY SET $ ~ V' otHer o Senfen tona
~ ARRAIGNMENT: CHARGES J
DEFENDANT GIVEN COPY OF CHARGING INSTRUMENT
_INSTRUMENT READ WAIVED READING DECLARED VIOLATIONBY ~__ COURT DA
NAME CORRECTED TRUE NAME
ADVISED OF RIGHTS BY VIDEO WAIVED ADVISED OF RIGHTS WAIVED RIGHT TO COUNSEL
DEFENDANT’S PLEA: |
NOT GUILTY/DENIAL BY COURT DEF  CASESETFOR __ JURYTRIAL BENCH TRIAL
PLEA OF GUILTY PLEA OF NO CONTEST COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY
VERDICT OF GUILTY. NOT GUILTY h

THE FOLLOWING COUNTS ARE HEREBY DISMISSED v
CASE REFERRED TO DRUG COURT. DEFENDANT TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO DRUG COURT PROBATION OFFICER.

FUTURE EVENTS:

PRE-TRIAL @ 11:00 IN COURTROOM 4
TRIAL @ 9:30 IN COURTROOM 4

“THE CASE IS CONTINUED TO @ AM/PM IN COURTROOM ____FOR
ARRAINGMENT REQUESTED WAIVED TO REQUEST/WAIVE PRELIM
CONTINUED ARRAIGNMENT SENTENCING SUMMARY HEARING
ENTRY OF PLEA ATTORNEY STATUS
OTHER HEARING {specify)

AT THIS FUTURE EVENT, THE DEFENDANT: SHALL APPEAR IS EXCUSED

IT IS ORDERED:
If you are arraigned on a Domestic Violence or Sex Crime, you are prohibited from contacting the named victim

AUTH COND RELEASE - WITH FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPOINT LAW OFFICE OF CLL pCCC OTHER

ISSUE BENCH/ARREST WARRANT, $ S.R.A. FOR DEFENDANT FAILURE TO APPEAR

FORFEIT S.R.A. POSTED COURT TO NOTIFY SURETY OF FORFEIT OF S.R.

RECALL ARREST/BENCH WARRANT

DIVERSION TERMINATED

CASE DISMISSED \

. JRACK CASE WITH CASE(S) NUMBERED
NO CONTAGT WITH VJCTIM

'/

DIVERSION REINSTATED

DATE

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

REPORTER:



